
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Avery Barnett (6-2)
Loss: Macy Cumming (5-6)
HBP: Avery Barnett
PB: Caroline Gross
 
Start:    Time: 2:00   Weather: 71 and sunny wind SW 12

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 R H E
Mississippi College 0 1 1 2 3 3 10 13 1
Christian Brothers 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 4 3

Mississippi College (14-12, 7-18 GSC / 7-18) -vs- Christian Brothers
(7-22, 12-8 GSC / 12-8) 4/11/2021 at Cordova, Tenn. (SBA High School)

Mississippi College 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rayne Minor cf 5 1 4 2 0 0 0
McCall Lee c 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brooke Fagan 1b 2 0 0 0 3 0 2
Jordan LaFosse ss 4 0 1 1 0 0 7
Morgan Bradford 2b 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
Shelby Carlson dh 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
Annemarie Peavy 3b 3 3 0 0 1 0 0
Gracie Trahan lf 4 3 4 3 0 0 0
Paige Hulin rf 3 0 1 0 0 2 1
    Mallory Little ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Avery Barnett p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 13 6 8 2 11

2B: Jordan LaFosse (1); Gracie Trahan (1)
3B: Gracie Trahan (1)
SB: Rayne Minor (2); Brooke Fagan (1); Paige Hulin (1)
E: Gracie Trahan (1)

Christian Brothers 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ashley Dyer ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Josie Bond 2b 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Kendall Westbrooks c/cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bree Brady dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Mackenzie Puckett 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Savannah Crockett lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Elaina McGill 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Memory Willingham cf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashlynn Smith rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Caroline Gross c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Macy Cumming p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McKenna Rose p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kelsey Wurm p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 1 4 1 0 3 4

HBP: Savannah Crockett (1); Elaina McGill (1)
E: Savannah Crockett (1); Elaina McGill (1); Macy Cumming (1)

Mississippi College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avery Barnett (W, 6-2) 6.0 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 21 23 8 6 –
Totals 4 1 1 0 3 1 0 2 0 21 23 8 6

Christian Brothers IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Macy Cumming (L, 5-6) 3.1 8 4 4 2 1 0 0 0 0 17 19 6 1 –
McKenna Rose 2.0 4 6 5 6 1 1 0 0 0 11 17 3 2 –
Kelsey Wurm 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 0 –
Totals 13 10 9 8 2 1 0 0 0 31 39 11 3



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

Mississippi College - Top of 1st MC CBU
R. Minor reached on a fielding error by p. 0 0
R. Minor stole second. 0 0
M. Lee popped up to p. 0 0
B. Fagan walked; R. Minor stole third. 0 0
B. Fagan stole second. 0 0
J. LaFosse lined into double play 3b unassisted; R. Minor out on the play. 0 0

Christian Brothers - Top of 1st MC CBU
A. Dyer struck out looking. 0 0
J. Bond grounded out to p. 0 0
K. Westbrook flied out to lf. 0 0

Mississippi College - Top of 2nd MC CBU
M. Bradford singled to center field. 0 0
S. Carlson fouled out to ss. 0 0
A. Peavy reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; M. Bradford out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
G. Trahan tripled to right center, RBI; A. Peavy scored. 1 0
P. Hulin struck out swinging. 1 0

Christian Brothers - Top of 2nd MC CBU
B. Brady lined out to 2b. 1 0
M. Puckett fouled out to rf. 1 0
S. Crockett hit by pitch. 1 0
E. McGill popped up to ss. 1 0

Mississippi College - Top of 3rd MC CBU
R. Minor singled to left field. 1 0
M. Lee flied out to cf. 1 0
B. Fagan walked; R. Minor advanced to second. 1 0
J. LaFosse doubled to right center, RBI; B. Fagan advanced to third, out at home rf to ss to c; R. Minor
scored. 2 0
M. Bradford fouled out to c. 2 0

Christian Brothers - Top of 3rd MC CBU
M. Willingha grounded out to ss. 2 0
A. Smith struck out swinging. 2 0
A. Dyer flied out to lf. 2 0

Mississippi College - Top of 4th MC CBU
S. Carlson singled to left field. 2 0
A. Peavy lined out to cf. 2 0
G. Trahan singled to left field; S. Carlson advanced to second. 2 0
P. Hulin singled up the middle; G. Trahan advanced to second; S. Carlson advanced to third, scored on a
fielding error by lf. 3 0
R. Minor singled to left center, RBI; P. Hulin advanced to second; G. Trahan scored. 4 0
M. Rose to p for M. Cumming. 4 0
M. Lee flied out to cf. 4 0
B. Fagan walked; R. Minor advanced to second; P. Hulin advanced to third. 4 0
J. LaFosse popped up to 1b. 4 0



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Christian Brothers - Top of 4th MC CBU
J. Bond singled to shortstop. 4 0
K. Westbrook fouled out to c. 4 0
B. Brady grounded out to 2b; J. Bond advanced to second. 4 0
M. Puckett singled to left center, advanced to second on a throwing error by lf, RBI; J. Bond scored. 4 1
M. Puckett advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
S. Crockett struck out looking. 4 1

Mississippi College - Top of 5th MC CBU
M. Bradford walked. 4 1
S. Carlson reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher, bunt; M. Bradford out at second p to ss. 4 1
A. Peavy walked; S. Carlson advanced to second. 4 1
G. Trahan doubled to right center, RBI; A. Peavy scored; S. Carlson scored. 6 1
P. Hulin struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 6 1
R. Minor singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw; G. Trahan advanced to third. 6 1
M. Lee walked. 6 1
B. Fagan reached on a fielding error by 3b; M. Lee advanced to second; R. Minor advanced to third; G.
Trahan scored, unearned. 7 1
J. LaFosse flied out to rf. 7 1

Christian Brothers - Top of 5th MC CBU
E. McGill hit by pitch. 7 1
M. Willingha reached on a fielder's choice to third base; E. McGill out at second 3b to 2b. 7 1
A. Smith reached on a fielder's choice to third base; M. Willingha out at second 3b to 2b. 7 1
A. Dyer flied out to cf. 7 1

Mississippi College - Top of 6th MC CBU
K. Westbrook to cf. 7 1
M. Willingha to rf. 7 1
C. Gross to c for A. Smith. 7 1
M. Bradford walked. 7 1
S. Carlson singled to center field; M. Bradford advanced to second. 7 1
A. Peavy reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; S. Carlson out at second ss to 2b; M. Bradford advanced
to third. 7 1
G. Trahan singled to center field, RBI; A. Peavy advanced to second; M. Bradford scored. 8 1
M. Little pinch hit for P. Hulin. 8 1
G. Trahan advanced to second; A. Peavy advanced to third on a passed ball. 8 1
G. Trahan advanced to third; A. Peavy scored on a wild pitch. 9 1
M. Little walked. 9 1
P. Hulin to rf for M. Little. 9 1
K. Wurm to p for M. Rose. 9 1
P. Hulin stole second. 9 1
R. Minor singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; P. Hulin advanced to third; G. Trahan
scored. 10 1
M. Lee lined out to 2b. 10 1
B. Fagan popped up to ss. 10 1

Christian Brothers - Top of 6th MC CBU
J. Bond singled down the lf line. 10 1
K. Westbrook flied out to rf. 10 1
B. Brady singled to right center; J. Bond advanced to third. 10 1
M. Puckett grounded into double play ss to 1b; B. Brady out on the play. 10 1


